
ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2Q15-16 Class Sizes* 

|HIGH SCHOOL |MlDDLE SCHOOij METCO | 
Freshmej 345 Grade 8 410IAHS S 20 Hardy 10 
Sophomd 315 Grade 7 382j Ottoson 23 Stratton 2 
Juniors | 275 Grado B 338{ Bishop 8 Peirce 9 
Seniors ! 31 s j ; I Dallin ; 2_ ; . 

| Total j -1,2531 Total 1,130| Total ' 74| 

SCHOO Bishop Bracket Dallin Hardy Peirce Stratton Triomps Total 

Class #1 23 22 23 25 1 9 20 29 
Class #2 23 21 24 23 20 1 9 30 
Class #3 

Class #4 

" 2 2 22 

19 

23 
24 

19 

s u btota 68 84 94 48 39 58 59 450 

Class #1 27 20 24 24 24 1 9 25 
Class #2 24 18 25 23 24 22 24 
Class #3 
Class #4 

26 21 
21 

25 24 21 

s u btota 77 SO 74 71 48 62 49 461 
v 

Class #1 22 21 23 22 23 23 21 

C las s #2 22 21 22 20 23 22 20 

3 Class #3 
Class #4 

23 18 22 20 22 20 
20 

su btota 67 60 67 62 46 67 81 450 
v 

Class #1 25 20 1 9 21 22 21 25 
Class #2 24 20 1 9 23 22 21 24 

2 Class #3 
Class #4 

23 2 6 
20 

19 
1 9 

23 20 24 

su btota 72 80 76 67 44 62 73 474 

Class #1 24 22 24 20 22 20 21 
Class #2 24 23 23 20 21 21 19 

1 Class #3 
Class #4 

25 22 
23 

21 
20 

21 20 
21 

s L I btota 73 90 70 81 43 62 81 500 
20 

K/1 
su btota O O 20 O O O O 20 

Class #1 23 24 1 9 22 21 22 20 
C lass #2 23 23 19 22 21 21 20 

K Class #3 
Class #4 

22 24 ' 2 0 

CM 0
 

;CM CM 

20 21 
21 

su btota 68 71 58 86 42 63 82 470 

SLC School wide -I 6 1 1 1 7 44 

TOTALS 425 481 470 41 5 262 391 425 2,869 

*Class sizes accurate as of October Sth, 2015 



10 Year Enrollment History and Projected Enrollment 2017-2021 -by Grade Levels 

Births 
5-yrs 

Year 

2006- 2007 

2007- 2008 

2008- 2009 

2009- 2010 

2010- 2011 

2011- 2012 

2012- 2013 

2013- 2014 

2014- 2015 

2015- 2016 

5 Year Weighted 
Average 

Continuity Rate 

Projected 
2016- 2017 

545 

537 

496 

558 

545 

537 

496 

558 

517 

563 

545 

597 

616 

573 

604 

Pre-K K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Tot yr. 

84 442 391 386 394 385 357 356 339 347 302 309 301 323 4716 -18 

79 409 439 399 384 381 382 337 354 317 316 271 299 292 4659 -57 

82 456 405 439 387 376 374 369 344 354 296 308 266 300 4756 97 

64 457 451 411 423 387 366 365 373 343 320 295 323 272 4850 94 

60 450 442 435 399 427 367 349 350 365 306 325 296 311 4882 32 

47 434 455 421 426 390 412 355 335 348 308 304 342 299 4876 -6 

57 453 472 446 420 429 395 379 337 337 322 313 309 354 5023 147 

60 477 478 483 464 434 429 357 393 328 299 320 321 314 5157 134 

65 516 488 466 483 456 433 401 348 376 319 309 324 342 5326 169 

60 487 520 481 459 478 462 414 389 345 352 331 293 339 5410 84 

1 
(PK) 

0.901 
(K) 

1.032 
(K-1) 

0.987 
(1-2) 

1.001 
(2-3) 

0.998 
(3-4) 

1.003 
(4-5) 

0.936 
(5-6) 

0.981 
(6-7) 

0.981 
(7-8) 

0.928 
(8-9) 

1.022 
(9-10) 

0.997 1.041 
(10-11) (11-12) 

60 491 503 513 482 458 480 432 406 381 320 360 330 305 5522 196 

60 538 507 496 514 481 460 449 424 398 354 327 359 344 5711 189 

60 555 555 501 497 513 482 430 440 416 370 362 326 373 5881 171 

60 516 573 548 501 496 515 451 422 432 386 378 361 340 5980 98 

60 544 533 566 549 500 498 482 443 414 401 395 377 376 6137 157 

Incr/(Decr) 
from Prior % 

Change 

-1.2% 

2 . 1 % 

2.0% 

0.7% 

- 0 . 1 % 

3.0% 

2.7% 

3.3% 

1.6% 

2017- 2018 

2018- 2019 

2019- 2020 

2020- 2 0 2 1 * * 

Data as of 10/19/15, numbers not yet certified 

**Bir th Numbers from Arlington Town Clerk, estimated for 2020-2021 

DFJ 

3.7% 

3.4% 

3.0% 

1.7% 

2.6% 

11/19/15 



School Classrooms in 
2015-2016 

Extra 
Classrooms 
2015-2016 

Notes SLC 
Classrooms 

Additional Space 
Needs 

Brackett 

Bishop 

Dallin 

Hardy 

Peirce 

Stratton 

Thompson 

22 

18 

21 

19 

12 

18 

19 

No 

3 

No 

Room used for after-

school program, may 

need 2016-2017 

Computer Lab 

21 needed in 16-17 

Computer lab, literacy, 2 

small group work rooms 

2016-17 no extra -2017-

2018 3 classrooms 

Needs 1-2 classrooms 

in 2016-2017 

*ELL small group space 

*Office space 

*Teacher work room 

*ELL (2016-2017) 

*Larger after-school 

program space 

* Storage 

* Core spaces adequacy a 

concern 

**AII schools 


